TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707160

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Addison M. Fischer		12/30/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audible Magic Corporation	
Street Address:	985 University Ave #35	
City:	Los Gatos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3238292	AM AUDIBLE MAGIC
Registration Number:	2921792	COPYSENSE
Registration Number:	2984051	COPYSENSE
Registration Number:	2776861	REPLICHECK
Registration Number:	2867719	REPLICHECK
Registration Number:	2743085	AUDIBLE MAGIC CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2960014	AUDIBLE MAGIC CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2570936	CLANGO
Registration Number:	2810920	AUDIBLE MAGIC
Serial Number:	77946093	ADFIT
Serial Number:	77946101	ADFIT
Serial Number:	77836665	RIGHTSVIEW
Registration Number:	2227405	SOUNDFISHER
Registration Number:	2227404	MUSCLE FISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146653601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: newgentk@gtlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0776 CH \$365.00 32

900674558

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: suite 5200

Address Line 4: dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104894-012900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Newgent
SIGNATURE:	/Katie Newgent/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Audible Magic - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement -signed#page1.tif source=Audible Magic - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement -signed#page2.tif source=Audible Magic - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement -signed#page3.tif source=Audible Magic - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement -signed#page4.tif source=Audible Magic - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement -signed#page5.tif source=Audible Magic - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement -signed#page6.tif source=Audible Magic - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement -signed#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0777

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of December 30, 2021, is executed by Addison M. Fischer, an individual, as the lender (the "Lender"), under those certain Loan and Security Agreements, dated as of March 22, 2011 and January 17, 2012 (as amended, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Loan and Security Agreement"), in favor of Audible Magic Corporation, a California corporation ("Debtor"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Loan and Security Agreement.

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan and Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Lender, a security interest in the Intellectual Property of the Debtor.
- B. Debtor and the Lender entered into those certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of March 22, 2011 and January 17, 2012 (collectively, the "IP Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor and the Lender, which was recorded with the Patent and Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2011 and February 24, 2012, to evidence the security interests granted under the Loan and Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement.
- C. In connection with Debtor's repayment of all obligations outstanding under the Loan and Security Agreement, the Lender's security interests and liens on the Collateral have terminated and been released, and

The Lender has executed this Termination in order to evidence the termination and release of its and the Lender's security interest in the Intellectual Property of the Debtor.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- (a) The Lender expressly terminates and releases all of the Lender's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property of the Debtor (including but not limited to each of the Copyrights listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto; Patents listed on <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto; and Trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit C</u> hereto).
- (b) The Lender represents and warrants that he has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- (c) The Lender authorizes and requests the patent and trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Termination.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0778 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

ADDISON M. FISCHER, an individual

Name: Addison M. Fischer